HOPE FELL RACE 2015

Ladies are shown in red: Vet highlighting is - V40 yellow, V50 green, V60 violet

Unfortunately the clubs are not displaying correctly and have therefore not been included
on this version. We will update this as soon as possible.

Position

68
52
214
116
34
76

48
211
136
168

49
109
215

86
152
103

12

87

80

29
110
60
91
55
143
207
208
166
54
128
42
88
57
190
134
90
73
163
40
25
156

Race N”

Mins Seconds
60 20
58 23

101 40
66 16
55 30
61 9
49 4
57 48
96 4
68 23
73 37
57 50
65 14

103 14
62 11
71 21
64 44
50 9
62 12
61 43
44 0
54 26
65 28
59 23
62 42
58 54
69 49
85 38
86 54
73 12
58 50
67 23
57 3
62 26
58 55
78 19
68 2
62 36
60 42
72 34
56 43
53 50
71 52

Name
Shaun Thompson
Phil West
Catherine Burke
David Askew
Brandon Davison
Kevin Sibley
Malcolm Johnson
Keith G Holmes
Raymond Migolz
Trevor Longman
Ben Hanbury
Anna Hoogkamer
Stuart Rook
Colette Holden
Peter Wallis
Seb Perry
Tim Ruck
Nicholas Barber
Ellie Crownshaw
Mike Beasant
Jonathan Crickmore
Laura Robertson
Peter Davis
Dave Sykes
Michael Raynor
Nigel Jeff
Mark Whelan
Duncan Mclaughlin
Phil Gregory
Tony Dent
Mark Quince
John Brannock
Andy Barnett
Phil Howson
Brian Macfadyen
Richard Knowles
Andy Prichard
John Rawlinson
Elizabeth Kooper
Richard Smith
Liam Swann
Michael Tonkins
Becki Penrose

Category
MV40

MV40
FV50
MS
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV60
MV60
MV60
MS
FS
MV40
FV40
MV50
MV40
MS
MS
FS
MS
MS
FS
MV50
MV40
MS
MV40
MV40
MS
MV40
MV60
MV40
MS
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
FV40
MS
MS
MS
FV40



Position Race N Mins Seconds
3 45 45 16
130 46 67 26
205 47 82 11
96 48 63 50
97 49 63 52
51 50 58 3
39 51 56 30
179 52 76 33
85 53 62 10
164 54 72 43
108 55 65 11
89 56 62 30
69 57 60 21
79 58 61 39
92 59 63 4
142 60 69 42
187 61 77 46
135 62 68 20
195 63 79 17
210 64 95 29
209 65 94 24
98 66 64 10
157 67 71 55
65 68 59 41
72 69 60 38
117 70 66 22
27 71 54 7
36 72 55 53
114 73 65 57
148 74 71 0
21 75 52 37
83 76 62 3
106 77 64 59
107 78 65 1
180 79 76 39
193 80 79 14
24 81 53 14
141 82 69 27
184 83 77 21
95 84 63 39
28 85 54 17
206 86 83 4
162 87 72 30
101 88 64 23
75 89 61 8
38 90 56 26
2 91 45 10
172 92 74 52
213 93 100 57

Name
Pete Hodges
lan Brookes
Jason Horsfall
Peter Stenton
Colin Price
Karl Marshall
Sam Mellor
Richard Townsend
Barry Blyth
Stephen Blacket
Pat Goodall
Angela Markley
Rachael Lawrence
Rob Gittins
Richard Colley
Geoff Spencer
Jim Fulton
Rob Willis
Carol Beattie
Joanna Glossop
Stacey Sutherland
Andrew Lewis
Steve Brandreth
Jon Hallam
Paul Walwyn
Graham Barnes
Stuart Vas
lan Warhurst
Simon Wiles
Michael Richardson
Kristian Groom
Matt Boyes
Emma Dent
Peter Grover
Robert Smith
Anna Swallow
Andrew Davies
Raj Maharajan
Jeremy Wight
Jane Mellok
Gavin Williams Dpfr
Hannah Wregglesworth
Andrew Robinson
Ben Brindley
Allen Bunyan
Holly Martin
Mark Burton
Paul Horsfall
Andy Horsfall

Category
MV40

MS
MS
MS
MV40
MS
MV50
MV60
MS
FV60
FS
FS
MV50
MV40
MV40
MV60
MV40
FV60
FS
FS
MV40
MV40
MS
MS
MV60
MS
MV50
MV40
MV50
MS
MV50
FV40
MV50
MS
FS
MV40
MV40
MV50
FV40
MV50
FS
MS
MS
MS
FS
MV40
MV50
MS
MV40



Position Race N Mins Seconds
137 94 68 33
32 95 55 13
140 96 69 18
192 97 78 32
115 98 66 13
131 99 67 39
66 100 59 45
189 101 78 0
188 102 77 50
71 103 60 36
62 104 59 29
113 105 65 54
94 106 63 28
19 107 52 0
82 108 61 57
14 109 50 20
144 110 70 20
198 111 80 16
126 112 67 15
185 113 77 22
183 114 77 11
132 115 67 43
102 116 64 41
35 117 55 45
37 118 56 17
149 119 71 4
174 120 75 25
4 121 46 52
74 122 60 59
30 123 54 50
56 124 58 54
138 125 69 1
13 126 50 12
58 127 59 6
7 128 48 23
53 129 58 44
145 130 70 37
118 131 66 25
23 132 52 55
129 133 67 25
158 134 72 10
127 135 67 19
160 136 72 24
111 137 65 34
175 138 75 29
5 139 47 29
165 140 72 53
104 141 64 49
6 142 48 9

Name
Andrew Bragg
Anthony Whitehouse
Andrew Marshall
Simon Foster
Richard Bulmer
Elizabeth Nocton
Jo Bednall
Zak Hodgkinson
Karis Hodgkinson
Steph Curtis
Paul Firth
Nick Jones
John Richardson
Simon Dixon
Alison Wainwright
Digby Harris
Paul Hills
Simon Berry
Helen Allison
Pete Tapping
Lucy Smith
Anthony Horstead
Liam Ashton
John Webber
Eric Mussell Webber
Rachel Steen
Andrew Matthews
David Lund
David Holmes
Alan Billington
Chris Jordan
Steve Meath
Bart Shaw
Chris Harrop
Kieran Allanson
Simon Holmes
Adrian Moss
Steve Adams
Nathan Brickman
Lily Matthews
Sophie Cherry
Judith Havenhand
Nadhim Bayatti
Shaun Taylor
Victoria Fell
Stephen Pyke
Martin Rands
Mandy Calvert
Tom Saville

Category
MV60

MS
MV50
MV40

FS
FV50

MS

FS
FV40

MS
MV40
MV40
MV40
FV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
FV40
MV60

FS

MS

MS
MV50

MS

FS
MV50

MS
MV50
MV40

MS
MV40

MS

MS

MS

MS
MV50
MV40

MS

FS

FS
FVv40
MV40
MV40

FS
MV50
MV50
FV50

MS
MV40



Position Race N Mins Seconds
77 143 61 10
125 144 67 13
50 145 57 59
170 146 74 30
61 147 59 24
105 148 64 54
186 149 77 23
167 150 73 31
22 151 52 40
84 152 62 7
203 153 81 40
119 154 66 34
43 155 57 13
201 156 81 25
202 157 81 32
173 158 74 55
139 160 69 7
70 161 60 30
15 162 50 26
171 163 74 36
17 164 50 36
64 165 59 39
197 166 79 32
146 167 70 46
154 168 71 42
196 169 79 23
199 170 80 18
204 171 81 41
20 172 52 31
150 173 71 5
10 175 49 57
44 176 57 25
151 177 71 6
63 178 59 31
147 179 70 49
133 180 67 48
93 181 63 18
59 182 59 19
100 183 64 16
121 184 66 43
78 186 61 28
112 187 65 a7
178 188 75 56
16 189 50 30
123 190 67 9
124 191 67 11
99 192 64 12
26 193 53 58
46 194 57 31

Name

Neil Hey

Michael Docherty
Dan Croft

Mark Wood
Steve Swallow
Andrew Watkins
Tim Key

Robert Adie
Jamie Lawler
John Mackintosh
Rob Edwards
James Crossland
Mark Ruston
Sarah Walch
Karen Wilson
Lizzie Rawson
James Eliwood
Mick Sumner
Jonny Wilson
Alan Ashforth
Thomas Beaumont
John Thompson
Chris O'Donnell
Richard Lindley
Oliver Jackson
Dean Drabble
Susan Hall
Samantha Callandine
Jonathan Hardman
Elaine Fleuriot
Austin Frost
David Morrison
Phil Applegate
Michael Timm
David Arundale
James Stables

Benjamin Wolstenholme

David Greenstreet
David Naylor

Bob Gardner
Paul Orton

Steve Benington
Helen Brunt
Edward James
Hein La Grange
Ben Firth-Jones
Rob Moore

Craig Muress
Jonathan Layland

Category
MV60

MV40
MV50
MV40
MV50
MV40
MS
MS
MV40
MV50
MV40
MS
FS
FS
FS
MS
MV50
MS
MV60
MS
MV40
MV40
MV40
MS
MV40
FV40
FS
MS
FV50
MV40
MS
MS
MV40
MV60
MV40
MS
MV40
MV40
MV50
MV40
MS
FS
MS
MS
MS
MV40
MV40
MS
MS



Position Race N Mins Seconds
33 195 55 25
200 196 80 49
a7 197 57 34
31 198 55 10
122 199 67 0
8 200 48 50
18 201 50 50
120 202 66 42
155 203 71 44
11 204 49 58
153 205 71 31
45 206 57 26
161 207 72 25
67 208 60 11
81 209 61 51
176 210 75 40
177 211 75 45
159 212 72 22
181 213 76 43
169 214 74 6
41 215 56 57
212 216 97 50
191 217 78 25
194 218 79 15
182 219 76 57

Name
Tom Whittington
Hannah Sahota
Grzegorz Cytawa
Mike Nolan
Martin Evans
Tom Bush
Olivia Walwyn
Colin Allott
Amanda Porter
Adam Taylor
Damien Herbert
Samuel Heap
Richard Garton
lan Stinson
Jonny Clowes
Maeve Largey
Neil Swainstow
Kiernan Smallbone
Nick Woffenden
Jeremy Braithwait
Shaun Hogton
Michael Nunn
Mary Jeal
Paul Stevenson
Bill Sheppard

Category
FS

MS
MV40
MV50

MS

FS

MS
FV40

MS
MV40

MS
MV50
MV40
MV40

FS
MV40

MS

MS

MS
MV50
MV60
FV50
MV50
MV60



