

HOPE FELL RACE 2015

Ladies are shown in red: Vet highlighting is - V40 yellow, V50 green, V60 violet

Unfortunately the clubs are not displaying correctly and have therefore not been included on this version. We will update this as soon as possible.

<u>Position</u>	<u>Race N^o</u>	<u>Mins</u>	<u>Seconds</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Category</u>
68	1	60	20	Shaun Thompson	MV40
52	2	58	23	Phil West	MV40
214	3	101	40	Catherine Burke	FV50
116	4	66	16	David Askew	MS
34	5	55	30	Brandon Davison	MV50
76	6	61	9	Kevin Sibley	MV40
9	7	49	4	Malcolm Johnson	MV40
48	8	57	48	Keith G Holmes	MV60
211	10	96	4	Raymond Migolz	MV60
136	11	68	23	Trevor Longman	MV60
168	12	73	37	Ben Hanbury	MS
49	13	57	50	Anna Hoogkamer	FS
109	14	65	14	Stuart Rook	MV40
215	15	103	14	Colette Holden	FV40
86	16	62	11	Peter Wallis	MV50
152	17	71	21	Seb Perry	MV40
103	18	64	44	Tim Ruck	MS
12	19	50	9	Nicholas Barber	MS
87	20	62	12	Ellie Crownshaw	FS
80	21	61	43	Mike Beasant	MS
1	22	44	0	Jonathan Crickmore	MS
29	23	54	26	Laura Robertson	FS
110	24	65	28	Peter Davis	MV50
60	25	59	23	Dave Sykes	MV40
91	26	62	42	Michael Raynor	MS
55	27	58	54	Nigel Jeff	MV40
143	28	69	49	Mark Whelan	MV40
207	29	85	38	Duncan Mclaughlin	MS
208	30	86	54	Phil Gregory	MV40
166	31	73	12	Tony Dent	MV60
54	32	58	50	Mark Quince	MV40
128	33	67	23	John Brannock	MS
42	34	57	3	Andy Barnett	MV50
88	35	62	26	Phil Howson	MV40
57	36	58	55	Brian Macfadyen	MV50
190	37	78	19	Richard Knowles	MV40
134	38	68	2	Andy Prichard	MV50
90	39	62	36	John Rawlinson	MV40
73	40	60	42	Elizabeth Kooper	FV40
163	41	72	34	Richard Smith	MS
40	42	56	43	Liam Swann	MS
25	43	53	50	Michael Tonkins	MS
156	44	71	52	Becki Penrose	FV40

<u>Position</u>	<u>Race N^o</u>	<u>Mins</u>	<u>Seconds</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Category</u>
3	45	45	16	Pete Hodges	MV40
130	46	67	26	Ian Brookes	MS
205	47	82	11	Jason Horsfall	MS
96	48	63	50	Peter Stenton	MS
97	49	63	52	Colin Price	MV40
51	50	58	3	Karl Marshall	MS
39	51	56	30	Sam Mellor	MV50
179	52	76	33	Richard Townsend	MV60
85	53	62	10	Barry Blyth	MS
164	54	72	43	Stephen Blacket	FV60
108	55	65	11	Pat Goodall	FS
89	56	62	30	Angela Markley	FS
69	57	60	21	Rachael Lawrence	MV50
79	58	61	39	Rob Gittins	MV40
92	59	63	4	Richard Colley	MV40
142	60	69	42	Geoff Spencer	MV60
187	61	77	46	Jim Fulton	MV40
135	62	68	20	Rob Willis	FV60
195	63	79	17	Carol Beattie	FS
210	64	95	29	Joanna Glossop	FS
209	65	94	24	Stacey Sutherland	MV40
98	66	64	10	Andrew Lewis	MV40
157	67	71	55	Steve Brandreth	MS
65	68	59	41	Jon Hallam	MS
72	69	60	38	Paul Walwyn	MV60
117	70	66	22	Graham Barnes	MS
27	71	54	7	Stuart Vas	MV50
36	72	55	53	Ian Warhurst	MV40
114	73	65	57	Simon Wiles	MV50
148	74	71	0	Michael Richardson	MS
21	75	52	37	Kristian Groom	MV50
83	76	62	3	Matt Boyes	FV40
106	77	64	59	Emma Dent	MV50
107	78	65	1	Peter Grover	MS
180	79	76	39	Robert Smith	FS
193	80	79	14	Anna Swallow	MV40
24	81	53	14	Andrew Davies	MV40
141	82	69	27	Raj Maharajan	MV50
184	83	77	21	Jeremy Wight	FV40
95	84	63	39	Jane Mellok	MV50
28	85	54	17	Gavin Williams Dpfr	FS
206	86	83	4	Hannah Wregglesworth	MS
162	87	72	30	Andrew Robinson	MS
101	88	64	23	Ben Brindley	MS
75	89	61	8	Allen Bunyan	FS
38	90	56	26	Holly Martin	MV40
2	91	45	10	Mark Burton	MV50
172	92	74	52	Paul Horsfall	MS
213	93	100	57	Andy Horsfall	MV40

<u>Position</u>	<u>Race N^o</u>	<u>Mins</u>	<u>Seconds</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Category</u>
137	94	68	33	Andrew Bragg	MV60
32	95	55	13	Anthony Whitehouse	MS
140	96	69	18	Andrew Marshall	MV50
192	97	78	32	Simon Foster	MV40
115	98	66	13	Richard Bulmer	FS
131	99	67	39	Elizabeth Nocton	FV50
66	100	59	45	Jo Bednall	MS
189	101	78	0	Zak Hodgkinson	FS
188	102	77	50	Karis Hodgkinson	FV40
71	103	60	36	Steph Curtis	MS
62	104	59	29	Paul Firth	MV40
113	105	65	54	Nick Jones	MV40
94	106	63	28	John Richardson	MV40
19	107	52	0	Simon Dixon	FV40
82	108	61	57	Alison Wainwright	MV40
14	109	50	20	Digby Harris	MV50
144	110	70	20	Paul Hills	MV40
198	111	80	16	Simon Berry	FV40
126	112	67	15	Helen Allison	MV60
185	113	77	22	Pete Tapping	FS
183	114	77	11	Lucy Smith	MS
132	115	67	43	Anthony Horstead	MS
102	116	64	41	Liam Ashton	MV50
35	117	55	45	John Webber	MS
37	118	56	17	Eric Mussell Webber	FS
149	119	71	4	Rachel Steen	MV50
174	120	75	25	Andrew Matthews	MS
4	121	46	52	David Lund	MV50
74	122	60	59	David Holmes	MV40
30	123	54	50	Alan Billington	MS
56	124	58	54	Chris Jordan	MV40
138	125	69	1	Steve Meath	MS
13	126	50	12	Bart Shaw	MS
58	127	59	6	Chris Harrop	MS
7	128	48	23	Kieran Allanson	MS
53	129	58	44	Simon Holmes	MV50
145	130	70	37	Adrian Moss	MV40
118	131	66	25	Steve Adams	MS
23	132	52	55	Nathan Brickman	FS
129	133	67	25	Lily Matthews	FS
158	134	72	10	Sophie Cherry	FV40
127	135	67	19	Judith Havenhand	MV40
160	136	72	24	Nadhim Bayatti	MV40
111	137	65	34	Shaun Taylor	FS
175	138	75	29	Victoria Fell	MV50
5	139	47	29	Stephen Pyke	MV50
165	140	72	53	Martin Rands	FV50
104	141	64	49	Mandy Calvert	MS
6	142	48	9	Tom Saville	MV40

<u>Position</u>	<u>Race N^o</u>	<u>Mins</u>	<u>Seconds</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Category</u>
77	143	61	10	Neil Hey	MV60
125	144	67	13	Michael Docherty	MV40
50	145	57	59	Dan Croft	MV50
170	146	74	30	Mark Wood	MV40
61	147	59	24	Steve Swallow	MV50
105	148	64	54	Andrew Watkins	MV40
186	149	77	23	Tim Key	MS
167	150	73	31	Robert Adie	MS
22	151	52	40	Jamie Lawler	MV40
84	152	62	7	John Mackintosh	MV50
203	153	81	40	Rob Edwards	MV40
119	154	66	34	James Crossland	MS
43	155	57	13	Mark Ruston	FS
201	156	81	25	Sarah Walch	FS
202	157	81	32	Karen Wilson	FS
173	158	74	55	Lizzie Rawson	MS
139	160	69	7	James Eliwood	MV50
70	161	60	30	Mick Sumner	MS
15	162	50	26	Jonny Wilson	MV60
171	163	74	36	Alan Ashforth	MS
17	164	50	36	Thomas Beaumont	MV40
64	165	59	39	John Thompson	MV40
197	166	79	32	Chris O'Donnell	MV40
146	167	70	46	Richard Lindley	MS
154	168	71	42	Oliver Jackson	MV40
196	169	79	23	Dean Drabble	FV40
199	170	80	18	Susan Hall	FS
204	171	81	41	Samantha Callandine	MS
20	172	52	31	Jonathan Hardman	FV50
150	173	71	5	Elaine Fleuriot	MV40
10	175	49	57	Austin Frost	MS
44	176	57	25	David Morrison	MS
151	177	71	6	Phil Applegate	MV40
63	178	59	31	Michael Timm	MV60
147	179	70	49	David Arundale	MV40
133	180	67	48	James Stables	MS
93	181	63	18	Benjamin Wolstenholme	MV40
59	182	59	19	David Greenstreet	MV40
100	183	64	16	David Naylor	MV50
121	184	66	43	Bob Gardner	MV40
78	186	61	28	Paul Orton	MS
112	187	65	47	Steve Benington	FS
178	188	75	56	Helen Brunt	MS
16	189	50	30	Edward James	MS
123	190	67	9	Hein La Grange	MS
124	191	67	11	Ben Firth-Jones	MV40
99	192	64	12	Rob Moore	MV40
26	193	53	58	Craig Muress	MS
46	194	57	31	Jonathan Layland	MS

<u>Position</u>	<u>Race N^o</u>	<u>Mins</u>	<u>Seconds</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Category</u>
33	195	55	25	Tom Whittington	FS
200	196	80	49	Hannah Sahota	MS
47	197	57	34	Grzegorz Cytawa	MV40
31	198	55	10	Mike Nolan	MV50
122	199	67	0	Martin Evans	MS
8	200	48	50	Tom Bush	FS
18	201	50	50	Olivia Walwyn	MS
120	202	66	42	Colin Allott	FV40
155	203	71	44	Amanda Porter	MS
11	204	49	58	Adam Taylor	MV40
153	205	71	31	Damien Herbert	MS
45	206	57	26	Samuel Heap	MV50
161	207	72	25	Richard Garton	MV40
67	208	60	11	Ian Stinson	MV40
81	209	61	51	Jonny Clowes	FS
176	210	75	40	Maeve Largey	MV40
177	211	75	45	Neil Swainstow	MS
159	212	72	22	Kiernan Smallbone	MS
181	213	76	43	Nick Woffenden	MS
169	214	74	6	Jeremy Braithwait	MV50
41	215	56	57	Shaun Hogton	MV60
212	216	97	50	Michael Nunn	FV50
191	217	78	25	Mary Jeal	MV50
194	218	79	15	Paul Stevenson	MV60
182	219	76	57	Bill Sheppard	